BULLETIN 5IB

PARTS
TELETYPESETTER OPERATING UNIT
TOU8 AND TOUS







TE LETYPESETTER

BULLETIN 5IB

PARTS
TELETYPESETTER OPERATING UNIT
TOU8 AND TOUS9

TELETYPESETTER

CORPORATION

1400 WRIGHTWOOD AVE.,
CHICAGO, U.S.A.

Copyright 1952 by Teletypesetter Corporation in the United
States. Copyright in all countries participating in International
Convention and Pan American Conventions. AlF rights reserved

including rights of translations into all lcmgud;gms - Printed in U.S.A.:‘ ‘

Printed in |

|
|
{




) e i




—A—

(518)

P~
LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES
JANUARY, 1952
7~ ‘
PAGE CHANGE PAGE CHANGE
NUMBERS IN EFFECT NUMBERS IN EFFECT
A to B Original
aeto 14 Original
The above list indicates the effective pages
as of the date of issue, When a change takes place
in any of the following pages this page likewise
changes,
7N
o~

ORIGINAL




Bageias i e i o ety

Bell Cranks and Bearing

Bottom Cover Plate.y.
Code Bars « « o ¢ o o«

Code Bar Extensions .

.

.

.

Code Bar Extension Guides

CoWearRs . s 5 i oS

Delay Mechanism . . . . .

Elevator Clutch Shaft . .

Elevator Clutch Shaft Bearing

Elevator Clutch Trip Mechanism.

Elevator Latch and Bracket.

Extension Shaft « « o« « ¢ »

HBDEBYs s o3 o o on v s

Manual Reset Cam and Detent

Mechanical Tape Stop Mechanism.

Numerical Index « o o o ¢ o o

Pulley Shafte « o « o«
Push Bar levers . . .
Push Bar Mechanism. .
Selecting Mechanism .
Selector Clutch Shaft
Selector Clutch Shaft
Shift Mechanism « . «
Tape Feed Mechanism .
Tape Feed Stop Bail .
Tape Reel ¢ ¢ o o ¢ o
Tape Reel Bracket . .

Toole o sih s o s st

Bearing

.

Top Plate: ; »is s seian o

Transfer Bail and Levers.

ORIGINAL

INDEX

Page

1,2

o MR o i LA T R |

U

et

3 i oo
-

L WEE

N




2669
34432
80757
2669
34432
85423
85506
1258
2669
34432
85508
86333
1103
3438
83703
2449
49345
85475
8185
2449
85488
74016
85511
1161
2191
85520
1176
2191
2718
85518
1225
3606
85491
85490
85504
85521
85489
6810
2669

49420
85517
85505

3438
1103
85510
85475
49345
80757
2669
85423
6745
2669
85463
85464
74975
2669
85459
1109
85462
74975

34432
85397
73018
85455
89096
6745
2669
85461
85460
6811
2191
78301
2669
34432
85416
1269
2191
108809
2669
34432
6746
2191

SCREW \

J8543

WASHER, LOCK
WASHER f

SCREW

\ 2191
86803

WASHER, LOCK\
WASHER f

[ 1208

SCREW, HANGER
CAM, OPERATING BAIL —LEFT

SCREW l

| 2669
[ 87443

WASHER, LOCK
WASHER j

1176
1245

BEARING
SCREW-

SCREW, SHOULDER

WASHER

POST, SPRING—"_

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
SHIM

POST
ARM, ROLLER—LEFT

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

PLATE, SPRING——————==)

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

PLATE, RETAINER

ROD, FULCRUM

SCREW, ADJUSTING

NUT

BAIL, PUSHBAR OPERATING

o

1
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK o

A

[T

2669
34432

———————— 855421

83703

‘l\<

==k )

2449
r

1026

I

K

|

85448
8

85495

8549.

85895

\ 112626

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

GUIDE, CODE BAR

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
SCREW

NUT

SCREW, SET

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

HANGER
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
SPACER
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
BAR, FRAME
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER
SPRING, PUSHBAR
BAR, SPRING
BEARING

ROD, FULCRUM
PUSHBAR, FUNCTION

PUSHBAR,
RAIL SHIFT

OILER, CAM
CAM, SPREADER

CRANK. BELL

GUIDE, PUSHBAR
SCREW, MOUNTING L
WASHER, LOCK ’

SPRING

BEARING. BELL CRANK——s=—,

CAM, OPERATING
BAIL—RIGHT

CODE BARS
SEE CHART ON PAGE 8

T

8185
2449

WASHER
SCREW, SHOULDER
ARM, ROLLER—RIGHT
POST, SPRING

SPRING
SCREW

’(/wwe

85496

1026
2191
85483

WASHER, LOCK/

85493

SCREW, HANGER
SCREW -

85494

WASHER, LOCK/ R SR
SLEEVE, COUPLING

|,—.,® o o
|

BRACKET

SCREW 3 |
WASHER, LOCK

SHARLS =~ . e

SCREW, SET—_

e

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER
SHIM

GEAR—20T-
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK,

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

RAIL, STOP

l\{auss
89096
\

85495

1193
2669
34432

. \85397

~73018

85458
6745
2669

1245
2669
34432

B

—85457

\ 2669

— 73018

85455
89096
78301
2669

SCREW

85454
1037
2669

WASHER, LOCK/
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK L

\ 79561
[1269

WASHER
SCREW

\2191

85416

WASHER, LOCK |

86571

85379

[78301

SPRING, PUSHBAR
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
SPACER

BAR, FRAME

PUSHBAR, UPPER
PUSHBAR, LOWER
PUSHBAR, FUNCTION

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

SHIM

CUP, OIL
BEARING
WICK, OIL {
PINION—5T
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

SHAFT
GEAR—34T.
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
CUP, OIL
BEARING

WICK, OIL
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
PULLEY
SCREW, SHOULDER {
WASHER, LOCK

STOP, ECCENTRIC |
SCREW {
WASHER, LOCK
RAIL, STOP
TRANSMITTER
PLATE, MOUNTING
BASE (CASTING)




85508
92598
1258
2669
34432
1103
3438
85510
73520
85492
85521
49345
85517
8185
2449
85488
85475
85519
85816
6810
2669
34432
85489
6810
2669
1225
3606
8543
2191
8185
2449

8543
85423

87443
112626

8543

85424

83703
2449

85820

6746
2191
85386

1245
2669
85382

85533
125120
2191
3606
125120

2191
3598
85532
85381

6746
2191
85384

85931

=0

(51B)

86850
BEARING 2669
WICK, OIL 34432
SCREW 8680
WASHER, LOCK, _[1208
WASHER ] "\ 2669
SCREW, SHOULDER 1176
WASHER 1245
ARM, ROLLER—RIGHT 2669
WICK 34432
ROLLER oty
CRANK, BELL 2669
SPRING 34432
BEARING, BELL CRANK-=— NN /. 85496
SCREW ) L T 2t
WASHER, LOCK, A O } it
SHIM 5 P L a
POST, SPRING i 85483
STOP, BELL CRANK r —T- 86808
WICK J 74016
SCREW E—— sz
WASHER, LOCK 85478
WASHER N 85448
GUIDE, PUSH BAR 8185
SCREW 2449
WASHER, LOCK 6811
SCREW, ADJUSTING 2191
NUT 85823
SCREW 85526
WASHER, LOCK __[1161
SCREW 3 \2191

WASHER, LOCK,

85476

SCREW
SCREW, HANGER:

SCREW\
NUT

SCREW

PLATE, SIDE COVER

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK,

LEVER, FLOATING:

SCREW

WASHER, LOCK 85456

BUSHING

SCREW 85389

WASHER, LOCK o

BUSHING i

LINK, SHIFT 17002

SCREW, 85385
SHOULDE

WASHER, LOCK
NUT

SCREW. ]
SHOULDER

WASHER. LOCKl
NUT

CRANK, SHIFT BELL
CRANK, ELEVATOR BELL
SCREW 1
WASHER, LOCK
BUSHING }

POST, SPRING

o r———— 85387

3598
2191

85383

6746
2191
85384

33828

ORIGINAL ——

_~

—

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER
GUIDE, CODE BAR
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
SCREW, SET
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER
SPRING, PUSHBAR
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
BAR, SPRING
SPACER

BAR, FRAME
POST

BEARING
SPACER

ROD, FULCRUM
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
SPACER

PLATE

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
PLATE, STOP

SCREW, THUMB

HANGER

SCREW {

SCREW i
WASHER, LOCK

!

POST

ECCENTRIC

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER t

LINK, THROWOUT
LEVER BAIL

SCREW | ECCENTRIC
SHOULDER

NUT

WASHER, LOCK

LINK, LATCHING

SCREW

NUT

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
BUSHING

SPRING




9922
72521

2201
3288

5446
2191
8330

85451

85443

3225
86339

85442

3845

85450

3287

6745
2669
34432

85452

77140

85465

91617
4062
2669
6745

(51B)
— 9922
I 72521
OILER v 2201 NUT— ~
WICK lﬁl 3288 WASHERQL—sé é 5446
2191
3339 NUT.
NUT e E, \aszo
W M 3340  WASHER, LO
R 3339 N
WASHER, LOCK [ i
WASHER : ————==—3340 WASHER, LOCK
D
74986 SCREW n
2191  WASHER, LOCK
6746  SCREW :
2191 WASHER,LOCK 3845
7002 WASHER 85415 BUSHING
— 85414  ROLLER
85413 CAM, RESET
26492 SPACER
CLUTCH, DRIVEN %% s SR §
o412 COLLAR = 2191 WASHER, LOCK
SPRING
85441
= =
= 85409 SHAFT — gl a
<
85405 HOUSING, DETENT |l— 32687
85406 PLUNGER, DETENT 0
85407 SPRING 85408 BEARING 6745
== =
SHAFT 49653  SCREW ./{2669
2669 WASHER, LOCK 91 34432
85411 STOP g 55445
| MO 4
6746 SCREW
° 2191  WASHER, LOCK Ll
80467 SCREW 85446
2191  WASHER, LOCK
BUSHING ————1, 1169
85410 HANDLE 2191
85447
SCREW
WASHER , LOCK l 1026
WASHER 3 2191
739
cAM, ELEVATOR &asug
. 2199
T, LOCK
NUT, LOC % @mw
SHIM =
WASHER 8989 OILER 89896 OILER
WASHER, LOCK 89897 NUT 89897 NUT
SCREW 7824 WICK 7824 WICK
ELEVATOR CLUTCH SHAFT SELECTOR CLUTCH SHAFT
> =%

/

.

OILER
WICK

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

GEAR—34T

CLUTCH,
DRIVING

SLEEVE
SHIM ~

CLUTCH,
DRIVEN

SPRING

SHAFT

BUSHING

SCREW

- WASHER , LOCK

WASHER
CAM, TAPE FEED

CAM, SELECTOR
LEVER BAIL

CAM, TRANSFER
LEVER

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
SLEEVE,
ADJUSTING
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
PINION—10T

NUT
NUT

NUT, LOCK

BEARING

SHIM

WASHER
WASHER, LOCK
SCREW




6746
2191
85393

85391

80478

85432

74399
2191

6811
2191
3598

74962

78044
85473

112625
72764
2191
3606

85471
2669
85431
6811

85437

85433

6814
2191

74962
78044

85473

112625
72764
2191
3606

121844
6746
2191

85440

6811
85437

SCREW

WASHER, LOCK
BUSHING
ssiatas \

(51B)

85392

R e R ]

41974

| 6811

| 2191

POST, SPRING

LATCH,
CLUTCH THROWOUT LEVER

SCREW, POST
WASHER, LOCK [

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
NUT

SPRING

POST, SPRING

[ 78741

\ 80478

e 3208

LEVER, DETENT

SCREW, SHOULDER
ROLLER

WASHER, LOCK
NUT

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK [

BEARING, (COMP.)

SCREW, PILOT

WASHER, LOCK

SPRING /

POST, SPRING | 4
\ e

ELEVATOR CLUTCH SHAFT BEARING

89896
89897
93050

6811
3598

2191
74036

2669

> 34432

e i l . .Naﬂu
\7\: 76058
: : l 125251
Lo fs ®;
SCREW, SHOULDER e e
ROLLER L] s
WASHER, LOCK :
NUT -———- g ~er-profee - - o L‘//asfaa
. J‘.Fu 1
H 1 = el 85433
BRACKET, BACKSTOP =% .-f — o e
SCREW e
WASHER, LOCK i\ = ( 89896
‘ 89897
BAIL, RELEASE e
SCREW \
BUSHING/
SELECTOR CLM R
2
np

o

125251

125696
125252

LATCH

BRACKET, LATCH

SPRING

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

SPRING
POST, SPRING

LEVER,

CLUTCH THROWOUT

ARM, SPRING
SCREW
LEVER, RESET

SCREW, SHOULDER
ROLLER
NUT

POST, SPRING
SPRING

POST, SPRING
SPRING

OILER
NUT
WICK

SCREW
NUT
WASHER, LOCK

NUT
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

LEVER, Z
CLUTCH THROWOUT

LEVER, RESET
ARM, SPRING
SCREW
POST, SPRING
SPRING

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK,

BEARING (COMP.)
SHAFT
OILER

NUT
WICK




77N

<55
(51B)

1269 SCREW \__
3598  NUT 85565
85566 BEARING oy
2191
1169  SCREW 8543
2191 WASHER, LOCK |
125872
8543  SCREW
110440
125278 SHAFT
112635 SPRING I~
>_50255
125873 LATCH 1Ot 125871
1162
125011
72973 PLATE, LID
72139 PLATE, SCREW '\ / 8543
72137 SHIM /
1168
1168  SCREW - L.
72974  LID, RETAINER /
72954  GUIDE, TAPE
85564
125236 SPRING 125236
125861
1162 SCREW
110743 WASHER, LOCK [1162
\ 110743
125862 BEARING \’?5362
125868 DETENT ~ 1293
112632 SPRING
125867 BRACKET, DETENT s {g;;ég
112624 SCREW, SHOULDER .
77122
6814  SCREW, PILOT b814:5 SCREWGEILOT ;235
2191 WASHER, LOCK 91129  BAIL, TAPE FEED STOP 2191 WASHER, LOCK pit
85402 ROLLER 86804 GUIDE, LINK
CODE BAR
6814  SCREW, PILOT
2191 WASHER, LOCK
85401 ARM, DETENT
86804 GUIDE, LINK
CODE BAR EXTENSION
80294 POST, SPRING SEE CHART ON PAGE 8

4702

SPRING

ORIGINAL

BEARING

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

SCREW
SHAFT

DOWEL

SCREW
HOLDER, LID

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
SCREW

SUPPORT,
TOP PLATE

SPRING
ROLL, FEED

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

BEARING

SCREW

STRIP, WEARING
SHIM

PLATE, TOP

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

EXTENSION

SCREW
RETAINER

POST, SPRING
SPRING

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER




85822
1041
3598

86574
33038

74986
7002
2191

3598

6811
3598

65549
86597

86806

86596

86577

74059
7002
2191

74962
86580

122636 SPRING

ROLLER

SCREW, SHOULDER

NUT
EXTENSION
SPRING

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER,
LOCK
NUT

SCREW
NUT

SCREW; PILOT
BUSHING

PLATE,
END REAR

EXTENSION ‘7 ‘
EED

LEVER, DELAY F
(WITH PAWL)

SCREW
_ WASHER
‘WASHER, LOCK

SPRING
LEVER, TAPE FEED

125858 PAWL, TAPE FEED

112622 SCREW, SHOULDER

49420

49420

" 85894

2669

49420

1030

SPRING

SPRING

SPRING
POST

WASHER,
LOCK

SPRING

SCREW

86599°

86807
3599

86586
86589

6807

86585
86575

86587

85379

86571

SCREW

LEVER,
PUSH BAR

SCREW
NUT

POST

PLATE

POST

LEVER,
PUSHBAR

SCREW
NUT

(51B)

LEVER,
DELAY ACTION:

SCREW, PILOT
NUT

BAIL, PUSH

HUB,
TIMING

SCREW, 7}
SET £
SHAFT,

RATCHET
BEARING,
RATCHET
PLATE, CLAMP —

[ \

BASE

PLATE,
TRANSMITTER
MOUNTING

89064 ARM,

TRANSFER BAIL

85541  SHAFT
89066 SLEEVE
2669 WASHER
LOCK
112626 NUT

74708 SPRING
80294 POST,
SPRING

85542 “'T" LEVER,

TRANSFER
76037 BUSHING
76038 SPACER
85544 SPACER

ORIGINAL

86582
86577
1163

86576

125180
110435

82565

80467
2191

86598

86720
110437
110435

86588
2669

RATCHET |
PAWL, DELAY, FEED
SCREW

PAWL, RU?/N/NG

SCREW, SHOULDER
NUT =

SPRING

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
l 3

3
ARM, STOP |

POST, SPRING
SPRING
NUT £

R

POST, STOP
WASHER, LOCK

86573  FRAME, §
REAR TRANSMITTER

80342 SCREW {
2191  WASHER, L

108809 SCREW
34432 WASHER

2669  WASHER, LOCH

85543
3598

SCREW
ROLLER
‘NUT

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
HOLDER, SPRING
SPRING }

{

SCREW
NUT

HOLDER, SPRING
{
SCREW 1
WASHER, LOC}(
7

a8 £
ﬁl. TRANSFER

STUD
NUT

4 N




85529
2669
112626

125251

85528

98833
7002

85552
85822
1041
3598

86633

3595

4702 SPRING

80294
85553
86599
85556
3595

76058

85563
85538

1101
2666

86572

85558
85560

85558
85560

3595

8539
2191

86599

86572

LATCH, SHIFT
SPRING
PLATE ,MOUN YING\

3

2191
3606

-

LINK , SHIFT

125120 SCREW, SHOULDER .

WASHER, LOCK
NUT

o

e}

|
\{mr
3598
85531
7002

2191

SCREW. SHOULDER
WASHER, LOCK
NUT

SPRING

LEVER, YIELD

SHIFT MECHANISM

SCREW \
WASHER I

ARM, BAIL ROLLER

k.

ROLLER 86302
SCREW, SHOULDER J 7002
NUT
3598
YD A, 4\{ o B
(7002
NUT ||
e 85551
~~
= Tl <Ts \
POST, SPRING == - 3599
SHAFT e L 80294
LEVER, DELAY SELECTOR——— | e
! 86806
—emi
SHAFT, UPPER e
I]—~ i
Nut ’/’—’% — 3595
POST, SPRING 85559
PLATE, END (FRONT) —————— | b S = ey
BRACKET, (FRONT) ————— | O mga
SCREW SRl — 85557
NUT 85560
GUIDE 1101
TOP VIEW
LEVER, SELECTOR . : 86573
BUSHING a3
[
LEVER, SELECTOR
BUSHING s
85557
85560
NUT e e e SRR
=
/ b
it
SCREW N M s
) 8539
WASHER, LOCK | i o -
// Il 85559
LEVER, DELAY SELECTOR { S
6746
2191
\ 7002
GUIDE =
TOP VIEW

ORIGINAL

o

4

& i: 85532 CRANK, SHIFT BELL

125120

SCREW, SHOULDER
WASHER, LOCK
NUT

STUD , SHOULDER
WASHER

WASHER, LOCK
NUT

SPRING
LEVER, SHIFT

SCREW
NUT

SPRING
WASHER

NUT
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

BAIL,
SELECTOR LEVER

NUT
POST, SPRING
PLATE, END (REAR)
NUT, GUIDE -

NUT
WASHER, SPACER
POST, SPRING

POST, STOP
WASHER, LOCK

LEVER, SELECTOR
BUSHING

SCREW
NUT, LOCK

BRACKET, (REAR)

LEVER, SELECTOR
BUSHING
SHAFT, LOWER

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

WASHER, SPACER

SPRING

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER




=i
(518

o

85426 COVER, UPPER FRONT

[ P
/. , -
8543 SCREW

85427 COVER, LOWER FRONT

94042 SCREW

Y =

92897 COVER
‘,’fgggo Z’J’;” 85428 REEL, TAPE 1161 SCREW
2669  WASHER, LOCK 2191 WASHER, LOCK

CODE BAR, BLOCKING

85575 BRACKE T—\

BRACKET, TAPE REEL

CODE BAR, SHIFT

112626 NUT ;( 4 B @)
2669 WASHER, LOCK
] S43 210 ‘ 85380 PLATE, BOTTOM COVER
6745 SCREW
85574 SUPPORT
CODE BAR EXTENSION ARRANGEMENT
: g BLOCKING
'ATION o 218 AP 3 245 e 18
LOCATIOI i
Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q
w w w w w
S| parr | & parr | €| parr | | parr | €| parr | €| parr | € parr | €| parr
ARRANGEMENT 3 s S s S S S S
= NO. | X| ~No. || ~no. || wno. | R wno. | | wo | wo. | wo
“© “© “ “© el “© el “©
B 85399 85399 85399 85399 85399 85399
k E M 86600 M 86600 M 86600 M 86600 MS 86602 M 86600 5 86601
H - 88075 - 88076 - 88077 - 88078 - 88079 - 88080 - 88081
M M| 8600 | M| 86600 |Ms| se602 | M| sseoo | s | sssor |m | seeo0 |m | ss600
Q M 86600 - 86601 S 86601 M 86600 MS 86602 S 86601 S 86601

CODE BAR ARRANGEMENTS

Mo SHIFT o g g BLOCKING g g g
CODE BAR | CODE BAR | cODE BAR | CODE BAR | coDE BAR | copE BAR | cope BaR | copE BaR
q q Q a Q Q q Q
w w w w
| parr | & | parr | & | parr | €| parr | €| parr | & | parr | & | parr | € | parr
ARRANGEMENT b3 b3 3 S S S § S
x| v |R| v || v |[2] mvo. |R| mvo | 2| mvo |R] mo | 2] no
by by & 5 b I - %
A = [ 03 |0 | asder | 7 | 6548 | 2 | eoses | — 3 | 8500 | 4 | sss01 | 5 | sse02
> — | ees13 [ o | aseor [ 1 | eecor | 2 | sz | BB| aoe0s | 3 | sreas | 4 | ecero. | 5 | evsea
G — | ass13 [ o | esaor [ 1 | ess0r | 2 | acoos | BB| sc0s | 3 | seeos | ¢ | essro |5 | aserr
J — | aosss [ o | eoss | 1 | aoase | 2 | sosar | — 3 | sosas | 4 | soas |5 | aoaso
. — [ o137 o[ eseor |1 | asass | 2 | or138 |88 | seeos | 3 | sss00 | ¢ | assor |5 | assoz
% — | ass0s | o | eseo7 |1 [ asass | 2 | asess |BB| 003 | 3 | esso0 | 4 | assor |5 | essoz
2 » — [ ess0s [ o [ os0ss | 1 | oaose | 2 | as4s9 |BB| 3061 | 3 | ssoe0 | 4 | essor |5 | ess0z
28 — [ 97273 [0 | eseo7 | 1 | es408 | 2 | 91138 |BB| aceos | 3 | sseo0 | ¢ | sseor |5 | essz
AF — | o3z |0 | vass | 1 | 09 |2 | o138 |B8| oaer | 3 | sweo |4 | sesor |5 | assoz
o —| 97223 [ o | ss0se [ 1 | osose | 2 | orr3e |BB| 3061 | 3 | ssoeo | ¢ | sssor |5 | essoz

ORIGINAL




9=
(51B)

0]

-

4841 SCALE, 12 LB.

/.\ 82711 SCALE 64 0Z.
|

> '}

75503 HOOK-PUSH SPRING

N
110444 SCALE, 32 OZ.
75765 HOOK-PULL SPRING _ 3¢ ] M

110442 DRIVER, SCREW 125763 3/16”-1/4" WRENCH, OPEN

- ) : @ jz
125776 5[16" WRENCH, OPEN

2802 3/8"—9/16" WRENCH, OPEN

87697 12" X 3|4 WRENCH, OPEN END

: :;) §§ D [ ( 5
125775 3/8"—7[16" WRENCH , OPEI 4838 3/8'—7]16" WRENCH, OPEN 4840 5/8'—3]4' WRENCH, OPEN
. ;

[ | o o o o o o

W 125783 STONE, CARBORUNDUM

< 2215 GAUGE, TAPE
125757 7|16" WRENCH, SOCKET

E._—-Q

X

125752 3/16" WRENCH, SCREW DRIVER SOCKET

t —_ i
96405—.080" 93627—.055"
96403—.075" 96391—.050"
96401—070" ] 96389—.045"
96399—.065" — 3 | 96385—.040"
96393—.060" —— | 98136—.037"
=
7y 96383—.035" ~_|
86340 WRENCH, CAPSTAN 93811—030" — |
93625—.025" ——— 96375—015"
. 96377—.020" — ] [ A—— 93828—.012"
¢ ] 96373—.010"
93824—.018" u o
96364—.010" NEL o0 006
96362—.007" — = =
96360—.006" — || —2
93823—.005" ?
93822—.004" =
4839 1/2° X 7[16” WRENCH, OPEN END 93833—.003"
96356—.002" — 117375 CASE (WITH GAUGE
96356—.002" - HOLDER AND LIFTER)
7N 117781 KIT, GAUGE

g e

89955 5/16" WRENCH, SOCKET

Cm & i ey

89954 1/4° WRENCH, SOCKET

ORIGINAL




=0
(51B)

‘wsiueydsw doys adey (edrueydayy Yy ypim paddinba spun
0 Jeindad ase |} abed pue abed Siy) UO UMOYS S)iey J1ON

(©)
O
©

O

1NN 865¢
Y3IJINOHS 'M3YIS 8Ll
ONILVYIdO 'YINTT 21416

H YIOVdS  0S1L
VE o) 2% BTN ¥OO0T 'YIHSYM 6992
YIHSYM  zevre
M3IYDS  §pL9
L,
INN 865
X001 'YIHSYM 1612 i YIOVdS 6609,

YIHSYM 2002 \¥3ITTINOHS ‘M3IYIS 9641

XI07 'YIFHSYM  0¥9¢

YIHSYM  1106¢4
F MIYIS €914

ONIYdS  9£9i€

: : — INFLIA 20098
INIWIAVIST ‘YIAFT 12416 2, @ b Wl @ ey
X207 ‘YIHSYM 1618 =
M3YIS  9869L | L — @
ONINIYA ‘HOLNTD  €8L16
®©@ | RET®

NIAIYA ‘HOLNTD  28L16

JNIYA 'LIVHS  S/L16
HJLN1D 'ONINdS  9/L16

X201 'YIHSYM 642
M3YIS £r58
WvD  v8.16 ’ ; YV1100 62416

ORIGINAL




91781

3598

91777
7002
2191
3598

1163
3640

91778

91775

1162
125011
3640

1118
3598

LEVER

91785

—11-
(51B)

1226
7002

BAIL, OPERATING\ SCREW
NUT WASHER
91780  SPRING
SHAFT, EXTENSION
il s 1 79312 ROLLER
74017 SCREW, SHOULDER
WASHER, LOCK J e ]
NUT
91774  BAIL, CAM FOLLOWER
SCREW \
WASHER, LOCK J 3598  NUT
PLATE, LOCK
18543  SCREW
\2191  WASHER, LOCK
SHAFT, DRIVE
91779 COLLAR
91791  BRACKET
8 0=i0]
| U l
=
SCREW
WASHER
WASHER, LOCK
SCREW, SHOULDER
. 91773 ROD, OPERATING
NUT }'\ —= =
ESCAPEMENT \% 91772  LEVER, OPERATING
/‘K—
‘ I SPACER
BRACKET———— = 7150
6745  SCREW

NOTE: Parts shown on this page and page 10
are peculiar to units equipped with
the Mechanical Tape Stop mechanism

ORIGINAL

34432 WASHER
2669 WASHER, LOCK




1.0~
(51B)

ORIGINAL

o



{

Part

Number Part Page
1026. . . .Screw (6-40 Shoulder). . .. 1,2,3,6
1030. . . .Screw (6-40 Shoulder). . . . 1
1037. . . .Screw (6-40 Shoulder). . . . 1
1041. . . .Screw (6-40 Shoulder). . .. 6,57
1073. . . .Screw (6-40 Thumb). .. .. 2
1101. .. ;Screw (3/18-40). .". .. ... .". 7
1103. . . .Screw (3/16-40 Shoulder).. 1,2
1109. . . .Screw (10-32X7/32) .. ... 1
1118. . . .Screw. (6-40 Shoulder). . . . 11
1161. . . .Screy (6-40 X 1/4). .. ... 1,2,8
1162. . . .Screw (4-40 X 1/4). .. ... 5,6,7,11
1163. . . .Screw (4-40 X 3/16). . ... 6,10,11
1168. . . .Screw (4-40 X 5/16). . ... 5
1169. . . .Screw (6-40 X 7/16). . . . . 3.5
1176. . . .Screw (6-40 X 3/16). . ... 1,2
1193. . . .Screw (10-32X 7/8).. ... 1
1196. . . .Screw (Shoulder) . ... ... 10
1208. . . .Screw (10-32 X 5/8)..... 1,2
1225. . . .Screw, Adjusting . . . .... 1,2
1226. . . .Screw. (6 - 40 Shoulder) . . . 11
1245 Serew-(10=32.X1) .. .z ; 1.2
1258. . . .Screw (10-32X 1-1/4) ... 1,2
1269. . . .Screw (6-40X 1/2). .. ... 1,2,5
1293. .. .Screw (4-40X1/8) ..... 3
2191 . Washer<lock .. -2 . .- 1to 11"
2199. .. .Nut (7/16-32 Hex.). . . . . . 3
2201. . . .Nut (5/16-32 Hex.). .. . . . 3
2449. . . Washer, Lock......... 1,2
2666. . . .Nut, Lock (3/16-40) . . . . . 7
2869. . . Washer,"Lock . ... s .. 1to 11
2718. . . Plate, Retalner.. . &5 .. . © 1
2802. . . .Wrench (3/8-9/16 Open) . . 9
3208. . . .Lever, Clutch Throw-Out) . 4
85285;. . Blegve . . ... ... EE T 3
8280 .. BURRInp- . s o e 3
9288.-. . Washer ........ . .. 3
3339. .. .Nut (9/16-32 Hex.). ... .. 3
3340. . . .Washer, Lock......... 3
488 % Washer—— 5 . ... ... 1,2
3595. . . .Nut (1/4 - 32 Hex.). . . . . . 6,7
3598. . . .Nut (6 - 40 Hex.) ....... 2,4,5,6,

7,10,1%1
3599. .. .Nut(4 -40Hex.) . ...... 6,7
3606. . . .Nut (6 - 40 Hex.) . . ..... 1,2,4,7
3640. . . .Washer, Lock . ........ 67,10,11
3845. .. Spring . . . . . ... .. 3
4062, . . .Washer . . S". . ... ... 3
47025 - Bpring .. o . . . ... 5,7
4838. . . .Wrench (3/8 - 7/16 Open). . 9
4839. . . .Wrench (1/2X7/16 Open
T s o ot 9
4840. . . .Wrench (5/8 - 3/4 Open). . 9
dBgY -~ Scale 1P1b. 5. .o = o 9
5446. . . .Screw (6 - 40 X 9/16).. .. 3
GO0 - sSpEing . . . . s e 5,6
6745. . . .Screw (10°=:32. X°1/2)... . ;- 3;%;8,10
11
6746. . . .Screw (6 - 40 X 5/16). ... 4,1,2,
3,7
6807. . . .Screw (6-40 X 3/16). .. .. 6
6810. . . .Screw (10 - 32X 3/8).... 1,2
6811. . . .Screw (6-40 X 5/8). .. ... 1,2,3,4,
6814. . . .Screw (6-40 Pilot) . . . ... 4,5
7002: . Waslier ... oo v o 2,3,5,6,
7,10,11
a0 Siader o e 10,11
8gd . Wick - Tl s 3
8185. . . .Screw (1/4-20X 3/4).... 1,2
8330 Washer ... . “aov 5 3
8491. . . .Strip, Wearing. . . . ... .. 1,5
8539. . . .Screw (6-40 X 1/2). . .... 2,5,6,7
-8543. . . .Screw (6-40 X 1/4). ... .. 1,2,5
10,11
9922 ONeR . o e 3
26492 - SPAdRE ;oo . - 3
916867 - Spritle. . 10
ASOBB= - SPRIE . .. ... e e 6
83828, - SPLil - .5 .o 2
84432 - . WashBE.. . ... . i oo one 1,2,3,4,
6,10,11
SHA83- . . Spninle.. . - e %
AEOTA: o SpringR  Se ss , 4
49345. . . .Spring .............. 1.2
49420. . ..Spring . . .... ... 1,2,6
49653. . . Screw (10-32 X 13/16). . 3
70888; .. .Spring. . . n i 7
H3089. .. Shimi s . oo i s 5
22137, S Shim o .- . .. S . 5
72139. . . .Plate, Screw. ......... 5:
72468, ...Spring . .. .. ..... 5., 5
T252F - Wick. <. ... ... o 3
72764. «Roller . ........d0... 4
72954. iGulde "Tape . ... . . . .~ 5
gagns ... Plate, Lid. . .. .. .s5 ... 5
72974. . . .Lid, Retaining. . ....... 5
SOEE . Cup0i). . ..o, :

Part

Number

73520, . . .
74016. . . .
74017. . .
74036. . .
74059, . .
74399. . .
74708. . .
74962. . .
74975. . .
74986. . .
75765. . . .
76037. . . .
76038. . . .
76058. . . .
76099. . .
76249. . .
76751. . .
76821. . .
a2, ..
77140. . .
78044, . .
78301, . .
78741, . . .
79312, . . .
79561, . . .
80255. . .
80294. . .
80342. . .
80467. . .
80478. . .
80757. . .
82565. . .
83703. . .
85379. . .
85380. . .
85381. . .
85382. . .
85383. . .
85384. . .

85385. . .
85386. . .
85387. . .
85389. . .
85390. . .
85391. . .
85392. . .
85393. . ..
85397. . . .
85400. . . .
85401. . . ..
85402. . .
85405. . .
85406. . .
85407. . . .
85408. . . .
85409. . . .
85410. . . .
8b411. -
85412. . ..
85413. . ..
85414. . .
85415. . .
85416. . . .
85421. . . .
85423. . .
85424. . .
85426. . .
85427. . .
85428. . . .
85431. ...
85432. . . .
85433. . .
85434. . .
85435. . .
85437. . . .
85438. . . .
85439. . . .
85440. . . .
85441. . .
85442. . .
85543. . .
85444. . .
85445. . .

85446. . .

85447. . .
85448. . .
85449. . .
85450. . .
85451. . .
85452. . . .
85453. . . .|
85454. . . .
85455. . .
85456. . . ..
85457. . . .
85458. . . .
85459. . . .

.Screw (5/16 - 18 Pilot) . . .
.Plate, Side Cover. . . .. ..
.Cover, Front-Upper. . ...
.Cover, Front-Lower. . . . .

— 13-
(51B)

NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Page

.Screw, shoulder. . ...... 1

.Nut (10-32 Hex.) ....... 4
Screw (6-40 X 7/32). . ... 6
.Screw (6-40 Pilot) . ... .. 4
Spr‘mg .............. 6
SDRIE e e 4,6
Scx‘ew (10=32 X 1/2). .. . 1
.Screw (6-40 X 13/32) . ... 6,10

et
]

Was

Post ...............
.Screw (6 - 40 Shoulder) . . .
Plate, Top . viesi voianii
Nut(9/16 -32) ... mnes
Post, Spring. - e o=, .
.Screw (10-32X 5/8) . ...

O 1 O

]
=)
=
@
=
—
—_

ST o i e
Post-Spring-. ..« .
.Screw (6 -40 X 23/64). . . .
.Screw (6-40 X 11/32). . ..
ARoshSprinr- .. o oo
.Screw, (10-32X 1/2)....
Spelgeos L e i,
.Screw, Hanger Mounting . .
Bage .. ooimet o wave,
.Plate, Bottom Cover . ...
.Crank, Elevator Bell . . ..
LBushing . t= v -
Link Latehing .= 555
BUEhINE - e e
.Link, Lever Ball'is. i
Bashing == o5 e
.Screw (6 40 X 3/16) .

Eccentric. .. - . . ..
:Bracket: fmteh .. .~ .53
PlateClamp . ... v
sLateh = s, oo weass vary

o
o u-
E<}

w

w
-
(=]
o
-
WWWWWWELWB B B BB BB IBRRREOON L, PRRWRWLRWWRWANNU BB RBRNNNON NNNNOGY, P eG o

—

sROller o0 - e
.Housing, Detent. .......
.Plunger, Detent........

sHoller .- e o sweoe

Bihinger? o

o
o
4=
R <
o
-

Arm, Sprmg ..........
.Lever,Reset. . .. ......

sShafl v o . L e s
.Driven Member. .......
.Driving Member . . .....
GeAr e i s ae e
.Cam, Tape Feed .......
.Cam, Selector Lever Bail .
‘Cam, Transfer Lever.
.Sleeve, Adjusting. ......
Rod, Fulerum.........
.Nut (7/16 - 32 Hex.). . ...
Shatt o0 - ovin s o
Gear, 50 - T .. .5 ivee

[

g
=4
o
£
o
<
e L )

ORIGINAL

Part

Number

85460. . . .
85461. . . .
85462. . .
85463. . .

85464. . .
85465. . .
85471. . .
85473. . .
85475. . .
85476. . .
854717. . .
85478. . .
85480. . .
85482. . .
85483. . .
85488. . .
85489. . .
85490. . .
85491. . .
85492. . .
85493. . .
-85494. . .
85495. . .
85496. . .
85497. . .
85498. . . .
85499. . . .
85500. . . .
85501. . . .
85502. . .
85504. . .
85505. . .
85506. . .
85508. . .
85510. . .
85511. . .
85517. . .
85518. . .
85519. . .
85520. . .
85521. . .
85526. . .
85527. . .
85528. . .
85529. . .
85530. . .
-85531. . .
85532. . .
85533. . .

85538. . .
85541. . .
85542. . .
85543. . .
85544. . .
85549. . .

85551
8 G -4
8555

85555, .
85556. .
85557, . .
85558. .

85559.
85560.

85573. . .
85574. . .
85575. . .
85576. . . .
85739. . . .
85816. . . .
85820. . . .
..85822. . . .
85823. .
85892. . . .
85893,
85894.
85895, . .
85931. . .
86007. . .
86283. . . .
86302. . .
86333. . .
86339. . .
86571. . . .
86572. . . .
86573. . . .
86574. . .
86575. . .
86576. . .
86577. . .

Collarss o oos e s
.Sleeve, Coupling . ......

.Bracket - Front ........
.Shaft’, . ... ..SEEEE s
.Lever; *T”.Transfer=s =,
Stud 5 5L L. R
SSPACEE . . . ..o o vo SENE
.Screw (1/4 - 32 Pilot). . . .
.Bail, Selector Lever. . ...

.Arm, Bail Roller.......

.Lever, Selector........
.Lever, Selector........
Washer, Spacer........
jiowpashing . . . .o ..
85561. . .
85563. . .
85564. . .
85565.
85566. . .-

:Baaring-. B R

.Bearing, Tape Reel ... ..
Supports S R s iy
Bracket.. . ..o..0 % 3

.Bar, Rail Shift Push. ....
sPost.Speing . .. i o
Detent .. .c.ooc00cce

Part Page

Bracket .............
JBearing - i aee
Screw (10 A2
.Lever,Detent . . ... ....
Post, Spring . . .. ...... 1,2
.Plate, Stop . . 2
Bearing. ... ......... 1,22
6

R el

Spater. -kt v e
.Lever, PushBar.......
.Bar, Spring. < ... .. : 5
SPACOY e e v e ate 2

2
2
231111 e e 1,2
2

.Guide, PushBar ....... 1
Offer:Cams . . 24 -

Ball o v aoTi LN s
Roller . oo s e
.Bar, Upper Push.......
.Bar, Lower Push. ......
.Pushbar, Function......
.Spring, PushBar.......
CodeBarzid, . ... ..

-

CodeBart. =, s oo, ..
.Cam;:Spreader . . i ..
LCam; Ripghts oo oo 0 aa
Lam, Deft. . ... Gaul
Beaihig. .. . L S 1,2
.Arm, Roller-Right. .. ... 1,2
.Arm, Roller-Left ...... 1
.Bearing, Bell Crank. .. .. 1,2
Rod: Bulerum s il 2|
.Stop, Bell Crank . .. .% ..

.Plate, Spring. . ... .. ... 1
.Crank Bearing Bell ... .. 1,2
.Plate, Mounting. ....... 2
Lever, Shift .. ... &%
Lever, ¥jeld %o .. -+
.Screw (10 - 32 Shoulder). .
JTatchnlhfile. . . cose o5
Stud, Shoulder.. . .. .. ..
.Crank, Shift Bell . . ... ..
Link, Shift . .. &yt uas

»
L e e B B

Shaft ~ Lower'. . .. ...

Nut (1/4 --32 che).
Plate, End : nt&.
.Support, End

.Bedring . %

NN TTITTITITTIJTII-TDDDD DI

8 19,0 0 @ @ =1

© =
—~o oo,

-
=]

.Shim ...............

el
5
o
-

Extension. ;... .. u i
.Bearing, Ratchet . . .. ...
.Pawl, Retaining. .......
Rever o vo e e

Q

g

a

®
R e




14
(51B)

NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Part Page Part Part Page Part Par Page
Number b Number 5 Number : e
86580. . . .Lever, Tape Feed ...... 6 OTTT8. - =Plate, Lok, 5 . v s 11 125252; .. Spring .. ... s 4
BEBS2 - Ratehet . .o i s 6 OETID. .. Collar waak. .o . 10,11 135278, . - Bbaft ... .. i e 5
86585. . . .Shaft Ratchet. . ........ 6 G¥TB0. - Spring oo . e - 11 125696. . . .Post, Bail Spring. ...... 4
BSOE Ball-Push- - .. 6 91781 .. -Ball Operating . .. . .. 13 125757. . . .Wrench, 7/16 Socket. . . . . 9
ROBEL. < Phate; Clamp. & 5.5 6 91982 . Chitehe = oo . v o 10 125763. . . .Wrench, 3/16 Open . . e 9
DOoRE; - PostoStep = o oo v 7,6 v B ol T TR S R R 10 125775. . . .Wrench, 3/8 - 7/16 Open. . 9
86589. . . .Hub, Timing . . . . ... ... 6 ONIRE < BN o e e 10 125776. . . .Wrench, 5/16 Open. . . . . . 9
86598, . . Extension: . ... ..o 6 OETRS . BRaOket = s i 10,11 125858. . . .Pawl, Tape Feed....... 6
86597 Bushing - . . 7o oo i 6 9178Y. . Brackelb.. .~ v 11 126861. .-, Roll, Feed .. &s ..o . o & 5
SEN0R - CABMCSEOp. . i i o 6 92598. . . .Wick, Bearing. ........ 2 125862. . . .Bearing, FeedRoll. . . ... 5
86599. . . .Lever, Delay Selector. ... 17,6 92897, . . .COVEY . oo is sosrevnes 8 125867. . . .Bracket, Detent. . ... ... 5
T EL ST T B  n S e 17 93050, . . WHek, Ol s s i L 4 125868, . Delenteos s v s 5
868720, . . Post, Spring . ... ...... 6 94042 . . Screw, Pllob .= oo .., 8 125871, . . Bolder did- s v . o 5
86803. . . .Guide, Code Bar ....... 1,2 98833 . Berew, Stoh = - 5 o 7 20812 - e e 5
86804. . . .Guide, Link .......... 5 101385, . .Post, Spring. o, o =, . . 5 126878, . Lateh ot o o 5
86806. . . .Plate, End - Rear . ..... 7,6 108809. . . .Screw(10-32X 27/32) ... 1,6

86807. . . .Screw (4-40 Pilot)...... 6 110434. . . .Screw(4-40 X 3/16). - - . . 5

86808, . . .Bar, Frame .......... 1,2 110435. . . .Nut (4 - 40 Hex.) . . ... .. 6

86850. . . .Screw (10-32X 1-1/4)... 1,2 10437 Bprlog— 5 e e - 6

87443. . . .Screw (10 - 32 X 15/16)... 1,2 110440 = Dowel < s v . . . 5

89064. . . .Arm, Transfer Bail . . ... 6 110442. . . .Screw Driver ......... 9

30065, . -Bafl Trapaler . .-. .5 .. 6 110443, .. Scale,; B:6% . o~ nato -« 9

89066. . . .Sleeve . . ... A e 6 110444. ., . Scale; 1008, - o 9

89078. . . .Holder, Spring. . . ...... 6 110743, . . ‘Washer, " Bock=— v+ .- 5

SUNID. ., .Holder, Spring. . ;.. .« .. 6 112622. . . .Screw, Shoulder ....... 6

RS, . WickOll . ..o 1 112624. . . .Screw, (4 - 40 Shoulder) . . 5

TR £ ] A s S s S 4,3 112625. . . .Screw, (6 - 40 Shoulder) . . 4

89897. . . .Nut, (10 - 32 Hex.). ... .. 4,3 112626. . . .Nut (10 - 32 Hex.). . . . ... 1208,

89954. . . .Wrench, 1/4 Socket . ... . 9 6

89955. . . .Wrench, 5/16 Socket . ... 9 12082 Spelog, -~ oy 5

BEZE . Bxtension . .. i .. 5 112685 . . Bpring- 5. ...=5 e 5

Ll AR TR R R TR SR e 5 112638, . .-Speinp i sa, e 6

L R | e R SR K 3 11778%. . Kit-Gauge v, ool 9

918 Escapement ... v . 10 121884. . . .Bracket, Backstop . ... .. 4

91772. . . .Lever, Operating. . . .. .. 10,11 12501 —Washer=— .. o5 = 5,10,11

SR T, SR e S i, 11 125120. . . .Screw (6 - 40 Shoulder). .. 2,

91774. . . .Bail, Cam Follower . . . .. 11 125180. . . .Screw (4 - 40 Shoulder). . . 6

NS - Shaft. Drive ... .- ... 10,11 125211, . . .Screw (10 - 32X 3/4).... 1,2

DETI6. . ~Spring, Clutch.". .. .. ... 10 125008 S Bprinp e e e e 5

LR RER T e e S 11 12520052 8pring s Aias s e 4,7

ORIGINAL










